## March 20, 2000

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley
President, Nuclear Generation Group
Commonwealth Edison Company
ATTN: Regulatory Services
Executive Towers West III
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500
Downers Grove, IL 60515

SUBJECT: REVIEW OF REVISIONS 4 AND 5 TO PORTIONS OF THE BRAIDWOOD

NUCLEAR POWER STATION GENERATING STATIONS EMERGENCY PLAN

SITE ANNEX

Dear Mr. Kingsley:

In May and July 1999, Region III received Revisions 4 and 5 to portions of the Braidwood Nuclear Power Station Generating Stations Emergency Plan Site Annex. These revisions were submitted under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(q).

Based on your determinations that the changes do not decrease the effectiveness of your Emergency Plan, and that the Plan continues to meet the standards of 10 CFR 50.47(b) and the requirements of Appendix E to Part 50, NRC approval is not required. Our initial review of these changes will be subject to inspection to confirm that they have not decreased the effectiveness of your Emergency Plan.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Sincerely,

/RA by Steve Orth Acting For/

Wayne Slawinski, Acting Chief Plant Support Branch

Docket Nos. 50-456; 50-457 License Nos. NPF-72; NPF-77

See Attached Distribution

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley
President, Nuclear Generation Group
Commonwealth Edison Company
ATTN: Regulatory Services
Executive Towers West III
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500
Downers Grove, IL 60515

SUBJECT: REVIEW OF REVISIONS 4 AND 5 TO PORTIONS OF THE BRAIDWOOD

NUCLEAR POWER STATION GENERATING STATIONS EMERGENCY PLAN

SITE ANNEX

Dear Mr. Kingsley:

In May and July 1999, Region III received Revisions 4 and 5 to portions of the Braidwood Nuclear Power Station Generating Stations Emergency Plan Site Annex. These revisions were submitted under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(q).

Based on your determinations that the changes do not decrease the effectiveness of your Emergency Plan, and that the Plan continues to meet the standards of 10 CFR 50.47(b) and the requirements of Appendix E to Part 50, NRC approval is not required. Our initial review of these changes will be subject to inspection to confirm that they have not decreased the effectiveness of your Emergency Plan.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this letter will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Sincerely,

/RA by Steven Orth Acting For/

Wayne Slawinski, Acting Chief Plant Support Branch

Docket Nos. 50-456; 50-457 License Nos. NPF-72; NPF-77

## See Attached Distribution

DOCUMENT NAME:BRA03200DRS.WPD

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box "C" = Copy w/o attach/encl "E" = Copy w/attach/encl "N" = No copy

OFFICE	RIII	RIII			
NAME	DFunk:jp	SOrth for WSlawinski			
DATE	3/16/00	3/20 /00			

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

cc: D. Helwig, Senior Vice President, Nuclear Services

C. Crane, Senior Vice President, Nuclear Operations

H. Stanley, Vice President, Nuclear Operations

R. Krich, Vice President, Regulatory Services

DCD - Licensing

T. Tulon, Site Vice President

K. Schwartz, Station Manager

T. Simpkin, Regulatory Assurance Supervisor

M. Aguilar, Assistant Attorney General

State Liaison Officer

Chairman, Illinois Commerce Commission

cc: D. Helwig, Senior Vice President, Nuclear Services

C. Crane, Senior Vice President, Nuclear Operations

H. Stanley, Vice President, Nuclear Operations

R. Krich, Vice President, Regulatory Services

DCD - Licensing

T. Tulon, Site Vice President

K. Schwartz, Station Manager

T. Simpkin, Regulatory Assurance Supervisor

M. Aguilar, Assistant Attorney General

State Liaison Officer

Chairman, Illinois Commerce Commission

## Distribution:

WES (E-Mail)

GFD (Project Mgr.) (E-Mail)

J. Caldwell, RIII

SRI Braidwood

DRP

DRS

**RIII PRR** 

**PUBLIC IE-35** 

Docket File

**GREENS** 

IEO (E-Mail)

DOCDESK (E-Mail)